twelve weeks from the date of this order, they shall be released on 

bail on showing the proof of jointly depositing Rs.25,000/- with 

Deputy Commissioner, Koderma without prejudice to their defence 

in this case, subject to final decision of the case and on furnishing 

bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand) each with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Judicial 

Magistrate -1st Class, Koderma in connection with Complaint Case 

No.1305 of 2019  with the condition that the petitioners will 

cooperate with the trial of the case subject to the conditions as laid